NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

#3-21

RE: Proposed Zone Change

A public hearing will be held in the Council Chambers, City Hall, Appleton, Wisconsin, on April 7, 2021, at 7:00 P.M., or as soon thereafter as can be heard, to consider the following proposed zone change:

Rezoning #3-21: A rezoning request has been initiated by the City Plan Commission in the matter of amending Chapter Twenty-three (Zoning Ordinance) of the Municipal Code of the City of Appleton for the following described real estate (Broadway Hills Estates 1st Addition Annexation). The City Plan Commission requests to rezone the property from temporary AG Agricultural District to R-1B Single-family District. The R-1B district is intended to provide for and maintain residential areas characterized predominately by single-family, detached dwellings on medium sized lots while protecting residential neighborhoods from the intrusion of incompatible non-residential uses.

Purpose of the Rezoning: To assign a permanent zoning classification following the Broadway Hills Estates 1st Addition Annexation and allow the property to be developed into a residential subdivision.

Legal Description: PARCEL 090085500

Part of the Northeast 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 31, Township 22 North, Range 18 East, City of Appleton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin, containing 725,074 Square Feet (16.6454 Acres) of land described as follows:

Commencing at the East 1/4 corner of Section 31; thence, along the East line of the Southeast 1/4 of said Section 31, S01'59'40"W, 659.59 feet to the point of beginning; thence, continuing along said East line, S01'59'40"W, 574.22 feet to the Northeast corner of Broadway Hills Estates; thence, along the North line of said Broadway Hills Estates, N89°51'17"W, 1262.37 feet to the East line of Outlot 1, Certified Survey Map, 5664; thence, along said East line, N02°03'47"E, 575.46 feet to the South line of Certified Survey Map 7294; thence, along said South line, S89°47'58"E, 1261.64 feet to the point of beginning, subject to all easements, and restrictions of record.

March 10, 2021

RUN: March 16, 2021 KAMI LYNCH March 23, 2021 City Clerk